
Pos. Gender Name Average HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Scratch Total

M TOM LANGLEY 218 7 209 222 205 269 212 204 1321

M PHILIP MANNING 208 17 222 227 245 191 220 213 1318

M JOE CROOK 208 17 256 247 208 194 166 233 1304

M MATT TROTTER 210 15 189 259 203 200 221 221 1293

M AUSTIN TAYLOR 220 5 232 232 164 191 222 208 1249

M JAMIE  O'DWYER 190 35 199 203 157 277 188 210 1234

M DANIEL CATHORNE 213 12 167 171 179 278 219 189 1203

M ALAN KEDDIE 229 0 243 214 194 192 160 196 1199

M JAMES MCMINN 198 27 228 160 155 212 241 201 1197

M DYLAN MACIUK 203 22 157 204 201 244 156 215 1177

M BASHER BONFIELD 215 10 209 219 183 191 183 171 1156

M NATHAN BURROWS 200 25 207 199 177 192 190 189 1154

M GARETH WAINSCOTT 188 37 235 181 253 222 123 127 1141

M GARY ROBERTSON 214 11 197 182 151 216 199 190 1135

M KI LEIGHFIELD 214 11 245 164 225 194 156 150 1134

M MARK RICHARDSON 203 22 179 153 182 216 179 224 1133

M SELWYN MORGAN 193 32 204 267 166 187 151 158 1133

M CAMERON BROWN 191 34 217 143 183 223 199 163 1128

M DAVID BOYER 177 48 202 167 180 145 210 212 1116

M DEAN ROWLAND 179 46 156 181 209 199 209 160 1114

M SUKKY GIL 201 24 244 154 142 161 218 191 1110

M CRAIG ELLIS 216 9 182 195 193 185 190 163 1108

M JAMIE  HAYES 207 18 178 144 178 213 163 223 1099

M HAYDN RICHARDSON 200 25 184 155 135 173 204 247 1098

M ALISTAIR MACPHERSON 210 15 182 226 170 143 185 190 1096

M RICHARD TACK 172 53 178 179 169 210 130 226 1092

M MARK SCOTT 195 30 199 151 165 197 195 171 1078

M KYLE MCLAUGHLIN 192 33 171 187 176 205 170 154 1063

M MARTIN PAYNE 168 57 183 163 157 190 201 157 1051

M BRADLEY ARMSTRONG 196 29 183 201 155 170 167 168 1044

M ALAN MCCULLY 185 40 154 168 192 164 172 177 1027

M SEAN NIMOX 198 27 146 211 197 133 175 136 998

M ADAM BOOTH 195 30 166 148 123 182 141 227 987

M SIMON TAYLOR 165 60 173 130 149 150 178 177 957

M PAUL LOBERMAN 212 13 156 182 156 155 146 158 953

M PETER FYLES 180 45 167 151 157 159 157 155 946

M VOUGHN  ROWLAND 153 72 161 122 139 162 201 157 942

M RICHARD  PARKER 175 50 189 120 189 146 156 130 930

M ROBERT YANDELL 172 53 162 122 142 184 166 146 922

M MAURICE LIPYEART 163 62 133 145 137 152 201 145 913

M MATT SMITH 184 41 122 157 187 116 147 173 902

M LUKE WARREN 189 36 126 136 137 136 150 145 830

M MARTIN KIRK 124 101 103 160 142 141 105 124 775
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Pos. Gender Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Scratch Total

F JO MARSHALL 242 181 203 202 244 176 1248

F RUBY COLLINS 192 167 181 212 222 244 1218

F BECCA MANNING 266 204 152 194 202 115 1133

F LORNA SCOTT 177 159 183 225 198 184 1126

F NATALIE BOOT 208 208 156 169 203 179 1123

F ELYSE GIDDENS 147 158 228 193 202 192 1120

F CAT FULLBROOK 190 183 195 190 182 168 1108

F GAYE MCCULLY 174 179 168 199 169 193 1082

F JACKIE WYATT 169 175 194 176 157 204 1075

F KIM OAKLEY 189 159 182 177 164 178 1049

F LOUISE GRAY 191 173 160 147 199 162 1032

F HEATHER TURNER 166 166 141 171 213 156 1013

F ALISON TAYLOR 153 165 143 167 171 185 984

F LAURA FAWCETT 154 168 157 198 137 156 970

F ANNA BROWN 168 133 164 177 191 127 960

F TANYA-LEE  ROWLAND 137 122 201 171 144 184 959

F AALIYAH LEWIS 128 154 143 215 144 173 957

F AVA RICHARDSON 156 203 128 189 111 158 945

F ANGELA  LI 148 107 157 175 201 151 939

F LYNN GAMMAGE 167 140 148 133 155 195 938

F ANNA  YANG 120 156 163 128 164 133 864

F DEBBIE PAYNE 133 146 135 168 124 152 858

F SARAH BOYER 158 128 148 145 121 147 847

BTBA Championship Tour

Bedfordshire Trios 2025

SCRATCH WOMENS STANDINGS



Position Team Player

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

5

Game 

6

Individua
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1 Robbos pro shop JOE CROOK 256 247 208 194 166 233 1304 3755

1 Robbos pro shop BECCA MANNING 266 204 152 194 202 115 1133 3755

1 Robbos pro shop PHILIP MANNING 222 227 245 191 220 213 1318 3755

2 Splat attack NATALIE BOOT 208 208 156 169 203 179 1123 3525

2 Splat attack JO MARSHALL 242 181 203 202 244 176 1248 3525

2 Splat attack NATHAN BURROWS 207 199 177 192 190 189 1154 3525
Champion Masters RUBY COLLINS 192 167 181 212 222 244 1218 3424
Champion Masters SIMON TAYLOR 173 130 149 150 178 177 957 3424
Champion Masters AUSTIN TAYLOR 232 232 164 191 222 208 1249 3424

4 LHJ LORNA SCOTT 177 159 183 225 198 184 1126 3421

3 LHJ HAYDN RICHARDSON 184 155 135 173 204 247 1098 3421

4 LHJ JAMES MCMINN 228 160 155 212 241 201 1197 3421

5

Older Juniors and a 

Young Senior BASHER BONFIELD 209 219 183 191 183 171 1156 3410Older Juniors and a 

Young Senior KI LEIGHFIELD 245 164 225 194 156 150 1134 3410Older Juniors and a 

Young Senior ELYSE GIDDENS 147 158 228 193 202 192 1120 3410
House Hackers SEAN NIMOX 146 211 197 133 175 136 998 3394
House Hackers JACKIE WYATT 169 175 194 176 157 204 1075 3394
House Hackers TOM LANGLEY 209 222 205 269 212 204 1321 3394Rose between two 

thorns SELWYN MORGAN 204 267 166 187 151 158 1133 3349Rose between two 

thorns HEATHER TURNER 166 166 141 171 213 156 1013 3349Rose between two 

thorns DANIEL CATHORNE 167 171 179 278 219 189 1203 3349
THAT S.T.E LOT KIM OAKLEY 189 159 182 177 164 178 1049 3295
THAT S.T.E LOT PAUL LOBERMAN 156 182 156 155 146 158 953 3295
THAT S.T.E LOT MATT TROTTER 189 259 203 200 221 221 1293 3295
Cool Runnings ALISTAIR MACPHERSON 182 226 170 143 185 190 1096 3269
Cool Runnings GARETH WAINSCOTT 235 181 253 222 123 127 1141 3269
Cool Runnings LOUISE GRAY 191 173 160 147 199 162 1032 3269

Porkys Kettering DYLAN MACIUK 157 204 201 244 156 215 1177 3242
Porkys Kettering AALIYAH LEWIS 128 154 143 215 144 173 957 3242
Porkys Kettering CRAIG ELLIS 182 195 193 185 190 163 1108 3242

Triple A GAYE MCCULLY 174 179 168 199 169 193 1082 3187
Triple A MARK SCOTT 199 151 165 197 195 171 1078 3187
Triple A ALAN MCCULLY 154 168 192 164 172 177 1027 3187

Three’s a crowd ANNA  YANG 120 156 163 128 164 133 864 3173
Three’s a crowd SUKKY GIL 244 154 142 161 218 191 1110 3173
Three’s a crowd ALAN KEDDIE 243 214 194 192 160 196 1199 3173
This is the Way ANGELA  LI 148 107 157 175 201 151 939 3171
This is the Way JAMIE  HAYES 178 144 178 213 163 223 1099 3171
This is the Way MARK RICHARDSON 179 153 182 216 179 224 1133 3171

Dragons CAMERON BROWN 217 143 183 223 199 163 1128 3136
Dragons AVA RICHARDSON 156 203 128 189 111 158 945 3136
Dragons KYLE MCLAUGHLIN 171 187 176 205 170 154 1063 3136

Pick and Mix VOUGHN  ROWLAND 161 122 139 162 201 157 942 3135
Pick and Mix JAMIE  O'DWYER 199 203 157 277 188 210 1234 3135
Pick and Mix TANYA-LEE  ROWLAND 137 122 201 171 144 184 959 3135
Armstrong DEAN ROWLAND 156 181 209 199 209 160 1114 3128
Armstrong LAURA FAWCETT 154 168 157 198 137 156 970 3128
Armstrong BRADLEY ARMSTRONG 183 201 155 170 167 168 1044 3128

MK Lightning ADAM BOOTH 166 148 123 182 141 227 987 3106
MK Lightning ALISON TAYLOR 153 165 143 167 171 185 984 3106
MK Lightning GARY ROBERTSON 197 182 151 216 199 190 1135 3106
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Oddballs DAVID BOYER 202 167 180 145 210 212 1116 2909
Oddballs SARAH BOYER 158 128 148 145 121 147 847 2909
Oddballs PETER FYLES 167 151 157 159 157 155 946 2909

Oil you ready for this CAT FULLBROOK 190 183 195 190 182 168 1108 2840
Oil you ready for this LUKE WARREN 126 136 137 136 150 145 830 2840
Oil you ready for this MATT SMITH 122 157 187 116 147 173 902 2840

Up Our Alley MARTIN PAYNE 183 163 157 190 201 157 1051 2839
Up Our Alley DEBBIE PAYNE 133 146 135 168 124 152 858 2839
Up Our Alley RICHARD  PARKER 189 120 189 146 156 130 930 2839

Me and the Reds MARTIN KIRK 103 160 142 141 105 124 775 2827
Me and the Reds ANNA BROWN 168 133 164 177 191 127 960 2827
Me and the Reds RICHARD TACK 178 179 169 210 130 226 1092 2827

Strikeforce ROBERT YANDELL 162 122 142 184 166 146 922 2773
Strikeforce LYNN GAMMAGE 167 140 148 133 155 195 938 2773
Strikeforce MAURICE LIPYEART 133 145 137 152 201 145 913 2773



Position Team Team Player HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Team Handicap Total Team with Handicap

Robbos pro shop Robbos pro shop JOE CROOK 17 256 247 208 194 166 233 522 4277

Robbos pro shop BECCA MANNING 53 266 204 152 194 202 115 522 4277

Robbos pro shop PHILIP MANNING 17 222 227 245 191 220 213 522 4277

1 Pick and Mix Pick and Mix VOUGHN  ROWLAND 72 161 122 139 162 201 157 1050 4185

Pick and Mix JAMIE  O'DWYER 35 199 203 157 277 188 210 1050 4185

Pick and Mix TANYA-LEE  ROWLAND 68 137 122 201 171 144 184 1050 4185

Splat attack Splat attack NATALIE BOOT 50 208 208 156 169 203 179 660 4185

Splat attack JO MARSHALL 35 242 181 203 202 244 176 660 4185

Splat attack NATHAN BURROWS 25 207 199 177 192 190 189 660 4185

2 Champion Masters RUBY COLLINS 55 192 167 181 212 222 244 720 4144

Champion Masters SIMON TAYLOR 60 173 130 149 150 178 177 720 4144

Champion Masters AUSTIN TAYLOR 5 232 232 164 191 222 208 720 4144

3 Me and the Reds Me and the Reds MARTIN KIRK 101 103 160 142 141 105 124 1182 4009

Me and the Reds ANNA BROWN 43 168 133 164 177 191 127 1182 4009

Me and the Reds RICHARD TACK 53 178 179 169 210 130 226 1182 4009

Up Our Alley Up Our Alley MARTIN PAYNE 57 183 163 157 190 201 157 1134 3973

Up Our Alley DEBBIE PAYNE 82 133 146 135 168 124 152 1134 3973

Up Our Alley RICHARD  PARKER 50 189 120 189 146 156 130 1134 3973

Dragons Dragons CAMERON BROWN 34 217 143 183 223 199 163 798 3934

Dragons AVA RICHARDSON 66 156 203 128 189 111 158 798 3934

Dragons KYLE MCLAUGHLIN 33 171 187 176 205 170 154 798 3934

Armstrong Armstrong DEAN ROWLAND 46 156 181 209 199 209 160 798 3926

Armstrong LAURA FAWCETT 58 154 168 157 198 137 156 798 3926

Armstrong BRADLEY ARMSTRONG 29 183 201 155 170 167 168 798 3926

Rose between two thorns Rose between two thorns SELWYN MORGAN 32 204 267 166 187 151 158 564 3913

Rose between two thorns HEATHER TURNER 50 166 166 141 171 213 156 564 3913

Rose between two thorns DANIEL CATHORNE 12 167 171 179 278 219 189 564 3913

House Hackers House Hackers SEAN NIMOX 27 146 211 197 133 175 136 468 3862

House Hackers JACKIE WYATT 44 169 175 194 176 157 204 468 3862

House Hackers TOM LANGLEY 7 209 222 205 269 212 204 468 3862

LHJ LHJ LORNA SCOTT 21 177 159 183 225 198 184 438 3859

LHJ HAYDN RICHARDSON 25 184 155 135 173 204 247 438 3859

LHJ JAMES MCMINN 27 228 160 155 212 241 201 438 3859

Triple A Triple A GAYE MCCULLY 35 174 179 168 199 169 193 630 3817

Triple A MARK SCOTT 30 199 151 165 197 195 171 630 3817

Triple A ALAN MCCULLY 40 154 168 192 164 172 177 630 3817
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Oddballs Oddballs DAVID BOYER 48 202 167 180 145 210 212 888 3797

Oddballs SARAH BOYER 55 158 128 148 145 121 147 888 3797

Oddballs PETER FYLES 45 167 151 157 159 157 155 888 3797

Porkys Kettering Porkys Kettering DYLAN MACIUK 22 157 204 201 244 156 215 528 3770

Porkys Kettering AALIYAH LEWIS 57 128 154 143 215 144 173 528 3770

Porkys Kettering CRAIG ELLIS 9 182 195 193 185 190 163 528 3770

Strikeforce Strikeforce ROBERT YANDELL 53 162 122 142 184 166 146 978 3751

Strikeforce LYNN GAMMAGE 48 167 140 148 133 155 195 978 3751

Strikeforce MAURICE LIPYEART 62 133 145 137 152 201 145 978 3751

Older Juniors and a Young Senior Older Juniors and a Young Senior BASHER BONFIELD 10 209 219 183 191 183 171 318 3728

Older Juniors and a Young Senior KI LEIGHFIELD 11 245 164 225 194 156 150 318 3728

Older Juniors and a Young Senior ELYSE GIDDENS 32 147 158 228 193 202 192 318 3728

Cool Runnings Cool Runnings ALISTAIR MACPHERSON 15 182 226 170 143 185 190 456 3725

Cool Runnings GARETH WAINSCOTT 37 235 181 253 222 123 127 456 3725

Cool Runnings LOUISE GRAY 24 191 173 160 147 199 162 456 3725

This is the Way This is the Way ANGELA  LI 46 148 107 157 175 201 151 516 3687

This is the Way JAMIE  HAYES 18 178 144 178 213 163 223 516 3687

This is the Way MARK RICHARDSON 22 179 153 182 216 179 224 516 3687

THAT S.T.E LOT THAT S.T.E LOT KIM OAKLEY 36 189 159 182 177 164 178 384 3679

THAT S.T.E LOT PAUL LOBERMAN 13 156 182 156 155 146 158 384 3679

THAT S.T.E LOT MATT TROTTER 15 189 259 203 200 221 221 384 3679

Three’s a crowd Three’s a crowd ANNA  YANG 51 120 156 163 128 164 133 450 3623

Three’s a crowd SUKKY GIL 24 244 154 142 161 218 191 450 3623

Three’s a crowd ALAN KEDDIE 0 243 214 194 192 160 196 450 3623

Oil you ready for this Oil you ready for this CAT FULLBROOK 46 190 183 195 190 182 168 738 3578

Oil you ready for this LUKE WARREN 36 126 136 137 136 150 145 738 3578

Oil you ready for this MATT SMITH 41 122 157 187 116 147 173 738 3578

MK Lightning MK Lightning ADAM BOOTH 30 166 148 123 182 141 227 432 3538

MK Lightning ALISON TAYLOR 31 153 165 143 167 171 185 432 3538

MK Lightning GARY ROBERTSON 11 197 182 151 216 199 190 432 3538


